FEE SCHEDULE (*all prices excludes GST)

#	SERVICE	COST	CANCELLATION / RESCHEDULE POLICY
1	Screening & Assessment Interviews (SnA) Initial or Review appointments	\$300 each (each party) All matters. Family Law Workplace Disputes	More than 24-hours' notice = full refund. Less than 24-hours' notice = 50% refund. If you do not attend your appointment without prior notice = NO REFUND. Full fee is payable for any rescheduled appointment.
2	Family Dispute Resolution (FDR) / Mediation Sessions		
	1 hour	\$350 (each party)	Payment required 10-business days before mediation date.
	2 hours	\$650 (each party)	At least 7-business days prior notice = full
	3 hours	\$750 (each party)	refund.
	4 hours ("Half-day")	\$850 (each party)	Less than 7-business days but more than 24- hours' prior notice = 50% refund.
	7 hours ("Full-day")	\$1,250 (each party)	<u>Less than 24-hours'</u> prior notice = NO REFUND.
			If a party does not attend the session date = NO REFUND.
			Full fee is payable for any rescheduled mediation session.
3	2 nd Room Fee	\$50 (each party) up to 4 hours.	This fee is in addition to the conference fee.
		\$100 (each party) greater than 4 hours.	
4	Weekend / Public Holiday SnA or mediation session	25% Surcharge in addition to appointment or mediation fee	This surcharge applies to any appointment or mediation that runs on a Saturday and/or that takes place on a Public Holiday. 25% of the appointment fee.
5	Drafting of In-principle	Agreement	
	Parenting Agreement	\$250 (each party)	If parties wish for any in-principle agreements that were reached during the mediation, to be
	Heads of Agreement with joint Schedule of Assets & Liabilities	\$250 (each party)	drafted in writing, fixed fee is applicable for each party .
	Parenting & Property	\$350 (each party)	

JD ROUSSETY

CHOICE Family Dispute Resolution & Mediation Family Dispute Resolution Practitioner AMDRAS Advanced Mediator

PRI.FDRP.AMDRAS AM | VGDFDR | GDLP | JDLaw | BAJus | C4AWT Accredited by Commonwealth Attorney-General's Department Accredited under Australian Mediator & Dispute Resolution Accreditation Standards M | 0439 07 63 14

E | contact@choicefdrperth.com https://choicefdrperth.com









